
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5939
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2002
JOBS ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS
AMAR ROY PRADHAN

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the names and designations of officials of all the departments under his ministry who expired while in service during each of the last five years and current year, till date, office-wise;

(b) the names of those whose eligible dependents have been provided with the suitable jobs on compassionate grounds;

(c) the names of those whose eligible dependents have not yet been provided with the jobs on compassionate grounds; and

(d) the time by which the jobs on compassionate grounds are likely to be provided to such eligible dependents of deceased officials?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(SHRIMATI MANEKA GANDHI)

(a)

Year Statistics Programme
 Wing Implement- Computer
   ation Wing Centre Field
       Operations
       Division DPD& SDRD I.S.Wing
1997

1.  Nanu Ram, Peon Ramesh Chand,   1. S.N.Sharma, Asstt.  1. R.A.Gupta,

2.  Nand Kishore,  Staff Car   Supdt.   Sr. DPA
 Chowkidar Driver   2. A. Sheshagiri Rao,  2. Sudhir Ch.
      A/Supdt. Santra,DPA
      3.J. Kameshwara Rao, 3. Ashok Kr.
      A/Supdt. Sinha, DEO Gr.B
      4. Nathu Singh, Peon 4. Debika
      5.A.K. Edke, A/Supdt. Mukherjee,
      6.M.K.Thakur, A/Supdt. Accountant

1998 Prakash,Peon       Smt.G.K.  1.Jahangir Hassan,  1. Ashu Rn.Dey,
         Bhatia, A/Supdt. Binder
         DEO Gr.C 2.A.K.Goyal, A/Supdt. 2. Balkishore
      3.Ms.Meenu Gupta,Invt. Ram, Peon
      4.R.S.Gossain,A/Supdt. 3. Mahesh Ch.
      5.J.K.Gupta, Supdt. Mondal,Machine
      6.Vir Singh, A/Supdt. Attendant
      7.K.R.Patir, A/Supdt. 4. S.N.Hadap,
      8.S.L.Jatav, Supdt. DPA
      9.K.S.Nuwal, A/Supdt.
      10.Satish Kumar, LDC
      11.K.Gururaja,A/Supdt.
      12.Alagirisamy, Supdt.
      13.S.P.Das, A/Supdt.
      14.C.Natraj, Dy. Dir.
      15.Kanhiya Lal, Invt.
      16.M.M.Shah, Supdt.
      17.C.M.Grover,A/Supdt.

1999 Ashok, Peon        Rajender  1.Lakhan Lal   1. Kishan Bahadur,


     Singh, Gaekawad, Peon Chowkidar
     A.D. 2.B.D.Das, Peon  2. R.V.Pathak,DEO Gr.B
      3.K.Sashidharan,Daftry 3. Ramesh Chander,UDC
      4.C.K.Sharma, Supdt. 4. Namai Ch. Moitra,
      5.B.Shekhar Babu,Invt. Gest. Operator
      6.K.Rama Mohan, Rao 5. Kanujiya Raju A/Supdt. Giridharilal,
      7.M.Subramanian,Supdt. Chowkidar
      8.C.Damodaran,O.S.Gr.I
      9.Mela Ram, A/Supdt.
      10.B.K.Das, Peon
      11.R.S.Pradhan, UDC
      12.Faquir Chand,
      Safaiwala
      13.O.Mudappa, A/Supdt.

2000 1.Om Prakash,  S.P.Singh  1.R.K.Reddy, Invt. 1. D.N.Dhove, Provash
 Daftry   Dy. Director 2.C.L.Negi, A/Supdt. Daftry  Nandy,
 2.Hari Om,    3.R.N.Ratnam,A/Supdt. 2. Mewa Singh,  Peon
 Daftry 4.B.N.Roy, Peon Dy. Dir.
 3.Jagmohan,        5.B.Bhattacharya,  3. J.Lal,Dy.Dir.
 Gest. Operator A/Supdt. 4.H.N.Shende,
      6.R.S.Das, Invt. Daftry
      7.T.Kujur, A/Supdt. 5.Smt.Hashi
      8.G.Rabidas, Supdt. Dutta, UDC
      9.Mahesh Chander, 6.S.K.Jain,
      Invt.   DPA Gr.III
      10.Keshav Ram, Daftry
      11.V.K.Tirkey, Invt.

2001 Jai Singh,     1.K.L.Negi, A/Supdt. R.P.Barapatra,
      2.P.Ramanatha Rao, DPA Gr.II
      Supdt.
      3.R.L.Mukoo, A/Supdt.
      4.R.R.Sawant, Peon
      5.A.K.Sharma, A/Supdt.
      6.Gulab Ram, Supdt.
      7.Abdul Sattar, Peon
      8.E.S.V.R.Mohan
      Rao, Supdt.
      9.D.P.Chakraborty,
      L.D.C.
      10.M.D.Chyne, LDC
      11.B.K.Gagrani,
      A/Supdt.
      12.Om Kishan, Peon
 Bearer

2002      1.R.S.Srivastava,Supdt.
      2.Dandul Majni, Peon
      3.A.Y.Jessie, Supdt.
      4.Yash Purohit, Invt.
      5.R.K.Rajwanshi,
      Asstt. Dir.
      6.S.R.Kajala, A/Supdt.

(b)

Statistics Programme
Wing Implement- Computer ation Wing Centre Field
      Operations
      Division DPD& SDRD I.S.Wing

1.Nand Kishore,      Rajender 1. S.N.Sharma,  1.Debika  Provash
Chowki-dar Singh, A/Supdt. Mukherjee Nandy,

2.Prakash, Peon   A.D. 2.A.Seshagiri Rao,  2.Ashok Kr.  Peon


3.Ashok, Peon A/Supdt. Sinha

4.Om Prakash, 3.J.Kameshwara 3.Kishan
Daftry Rao, A/Supdt. Bahadur

5.Jagmohan,     4.Nathu Singh,Peon
Gest. Operator    5.A.K.Goyal, A/Supdt.
     6.R.S.Gossain,
     A/Supdt.
     7.J.K.Gupta, Supdt.
     8.K.R.Patir,A/Supdt.
     9.S.L.Jatav, Supdt.
     10.K.S.Nuwal,A/Supdt.
     11.Satish Kumar,LDC
     12.K.Sashidharan,
     Daftry
     13.B.Shekhar Babu,
     Invt.
     14.C.Damodaran,
     O.S. Gr.I
     15.Mela Ram,A/Supdt.
     16.Faquir Chand,
     Safaiwala
     17.Mahesh Chander,Invt.

(c)

Statistics Programme
Wing Implement- Computer ation Wing Centre Field
     Operations
     Division DPD& SDRD I.S.Wing

     1.M.K.Thakur,A/Supdt. 1.Ashu Rn. Dey 2.Jahangir Hassan, 2.Balkishore Ram A/Supdt. 3.Nemai Ch.Maitra
     3.Alagirisamy, Supdt. 4.D.N.Dhove
     4.S.P.Das, A/Supdt. 5.Mewa Singh
     5.C.Natraj, Dy. Dir. 6.J.Lal
     6.Kanhiya Lal, Invt. 7.H.N.Shende
     7.M.M.Shah, Supdt. 8.S.K.Jain
     8.Lakhan Lal   9.R.P.Barapatra
     Gaekawad, Peon
     9.C.K.Sharma, Supdt.
     10.K.Rama Mohan
     Rao, A/Supdt.
     11.M.Subramanian,
     Supdt.
     12.B.K.Das, Peon
     13.R.S.Pradhan, UDC
     14.R.K.Reddy, Invt.
     15.R.N.Ratnam, A/Supdt.
     16.B.N.Roy, Peon
     17.B.Bhattacharya,
     A/Supdt.
     18.R.S.Das, Invt.
     19.G.Rabidas,Supdt.
     20.Keshav Ram, Daftry
     21.K.L.Negi, A/Supdt.
     22.P.Ramanatha
     Rao, Supdt.
     23.R.L.Mukoo,
     A/Supdt.
     24.R.R.Sawant, Peon
     25.A.K.Sharma, A/Supdt.
     26.Gulab Ram, Supdt.
     27.Abdul Sattar,Peon
     28.E.S.V.R.Mohan
     Rao, Supdt.
     29.D.P.Chakraborty,
     L.D.C.
     30.B.K.Gagrani,
     A/Supdt.


     31.R.S.Srivastava, Supdt.
     32.R.K.Rajwanshi,
     Asstt. Dir.

(d) No time frame can be specified for appointment on Compassionate Ground, as it can be made upto a maximum of 5% of vacancies falling under direct recruitment quota in any Group `C` or `D` posts; and that the ceiling of 5% of direct recruitment vacancies for making compassionate appointment should not be exceeded by utilizing any other vacancy.
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